

# OFFICE OF ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERKRECORDER & ELECTIONS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

MARK CHURCH
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERKRECORDER & CHIEF ELECTIONS OFFICER

Date: 01/03/2020

To: San Mateo County Community College District

3401 CSM Drive San Mateo, CA 94402

## Final Posting Confirmation for Environmental Impact Reports

Subject: Return of Environmental Documents Filed and Posted for 30 days.

Public Resources Code Section 21092.3

The attached document(s), File Number 127700 was received, filed and a copy posted with the County Clerk on 11/22/2019 and remained posted for thirty calendar days.

Bv:

Diana Stron

Deputy Clerk on behalf of Mark Church



			Print		StartOve		alize&Email
							alizeaciiigii
		2000	CEIPT				
		1000		NUMBER OF STREET	2011/2012/2012/2018	- 1374	
		STA	ITE CL	EARII	NGHOUSE NU	IMBER (If	applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					2		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL				DATE		
SMC Community College					112220	19	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				Ü	DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
San Mateo					127700		
PROJECT TITLE		-		de	<del></del>		
Solar and Energy Storage PROJECT APPLICANT NAME					T		
50 m m	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				PHONE NUMBER		
Bernata Slater	ja .			-	(650) 358	3-6755	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	- 40	STATE		ZIP CODE		
3401 CSM Drive	San Mateo		Ca		94402		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	7		_				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		Sta	te Ag	ency	Priva	te Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		E2 274	.00				0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$3,271 \$2,354					0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	ireathy to CDEW	20000 00000 c		<b>3</b> _	<u> </u>	- 8	0.00
	nectly to CDFVV	\$1,112		<b>3</b> _	**		0.00
Exempt from fee							
☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)							
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	l						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850	.00	\$			0.00
☑ County documentary handling fee				- \$			50.00
☐ Other				* - \$		2: *	
PAYMENT METHOD:				_			
☐ Cash	TOTAL I	RECEIV	ED	<b>s</b> _	· .		50.00
SIGNATURE	Y OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AN	ND TIT	LE			
	uty Clerk/Anshu N		- 416	<del></del>			
1	y minimizer street at			_			

# County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2019078514 11/22/19 12:08 pm 022 31

Item Title

1 EIR Administrative Fee Document ID	Amount
DOC# 2019-000294	50.00
2 EIR Administrative Fee Document ID	Amount
DOC# 2019-000295	50.00
3 EIR Administrative Fee Document ID	Amount
	50.00
4 EIR Administrative Fee Document ID	Amount
DOC# 2019-000297	50.00
Total	200.00
	Amount
Credit Card # 037589	200.00
Amount Due	0.00

## PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

THANK YOU

#### 2020010078

### Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): 3401 CSM Drive	San Mateo County Community College District
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	San Mateo, CA 94402	2 42 10 10 (12/11)
	County of: San Mateo, CA		(Address SAN MATER COUNTY
			NOV 22 2019
Droi:	ect Title: Solar and Energy Storage		MARK WHUKUH, Opunty C
	ect Applicant: San Mateo County Com	munity College District	By   Ponuty Clark
	ect Location - Specific:		-
700	llege of San Mateo, 1700 West H	lillsdale Boulevard, San	Mateo, CA 94402
	ect Location - City: San Mateo cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficlar		County: San Mateo
	2 •	•	aludina aplar abata voltais nanala
	s project includes the installation of renewa ery storage, and electric vehicle charging		cidding solar prioto voltate pariels,
		and lade Office Confered Comment	A. C. Hanne Frankling Blancher & Little-Alex
Nam	ne of Public Agency Approving Project: Ch	ancellor's Office, California Communi	ty Colleges, Facilities Planning & Utilization
	ne of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ect:	a, i solines tribining manifestation of the Open Books Superintent
	mpt Status: (check one):  Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);  Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(  Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4))  Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code nur	3); 15269(a)); ; 15269(b)(c)); d section number: §15301 (Existin	ng Facilities) §15314 (Minor Additions to Schools)
Reas	sons why project is exempt:		
	project entails utility infrastructure within se negligible impact on traffic, local utilities,		
	Agency tact Person: Bernala Slater	Area Code/Telepho	ne/Extension: 150-358-6755
2	ed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption  2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by		g the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Sign	ature: Berush 8tot	Date: 11/11/19 Ti	itle:CFO
Authori Refere	Signed by Lead Agency Signed Signed by Lead Agency Signed Signed Signed State Sections 25083 and 21110, Public Resonance: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Soffice of Planni	urces Code. Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 19-21**

#### SAN MATEO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## RESOLUTION TO DECLARE AN EXEMPTION UNDER THE CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT FOR CERTAIN PROJECTS AT CAÑADA COLLEGE, COLLEGE OF SAN MATEO AND SKYLINE COLLEGE

WHEREAS, the San Mateo County Community College District is the Lead Agency for the following Cañada College, College of San Mateo and Skyline College projects:

Water Tank Supply Replacement

College of San Mateo

Solar and Energy Storage

Cañada College, College of San Mateo, Skyline College

and

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the San Mateo County Community College District has determined that the above projects are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under categorical exemptions set forth in CEQA Guidelines 15301, 15302, 15304, and 15314; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the San Mateo County Community College District has reviewed and considered other school sites within its jurisdiction and determined that the construction sites at Cañada College, College of San Mateo and Skyline College are the appropriate locations for the respective projects listed above; and

WHEREAS, the projects above will provide instructional and student services facilities for the students of the respective sites shown for each project; and

WHEREAS, the projects above will provide facilities for educational purposes that meet State standards and requirements; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the San Mateo County Community College District that the projects listed above are declared exempt under the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act.

REGULARLY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of November 2019.

Ayes:

Maurice Goodman, Richard Holober, Dave Mandelkern, Thomas Nuris, Karen Schwarz

Noes:

0

Abstentions:

Λ

Attest:

Karen Schwarz, Vice President-Clerk

**Board of Trustees** 

#### Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency):	San Mateo County Community College District					
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	3401 CSM Drive		ENDORSED IN THE OFFICE OF THE				
County Clerk	San Mateo, CA 94402	2	COUNTY CLERK RECORDER				
County of: San Mateo, CA		(Address)	NOV 2 2 2019				
			MARK CHURCH, County Clerk				
Project Title: Solar and Energy Storage			By ANSHU NAND				
Project Applicant: San Mateo County Commu	nity College District						
Project Location - Specific:  College of San Mateo, 1700 West Hills	dala Roulevard Sar	Mateo	CV 04403				
College of Safriviated, 1700 West Fillis							
Project Location - City: San Mateo	Project Location - C	County: S	an Mateo				
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	of Project:						
This project includes the installation of renewable energy infrastructure, including solar photo voltaic panels, battery storage, and electric vehicle charging station components.							
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Chancellor's Office, California Community Colleges, Facilities Planning & Utilization							
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	San Maleo County Community College Distri	ct, Facilities Plannin	g Maintenance and Operations Department				
Exempt Status: (check one):  Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);  Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3);  Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15  Categorical Exemption. State type and second seco	5269(b)(c)); ection number: §15301 (Exist						
Reasons why project is exempt:							
This project entails utility infrastructure within schehave negligible impact on traffic, local utilities, and							
Lead Agency Contact Person: Bernala Slater	Area Code/Telepho	one/Extensi	ion: <u>450-358-675</u> 5				
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption find 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the  Signature: Blower Roll  Description of Exemption been filed by the second secon	e public agency approvin						
Signature. Harries in 800.	ate. 11/0/1	ше					
Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by	y Applicant						
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Res		eived for filing	at OPR:				